
Championnat Suisse Junior 2025 
 

 

Final Herren U21 
 

 

Final Herren U21 - Men - Junior U21 

Pos. Name Games Points Total Scratch Avg. Bonus 

1. Christ Manuel 2 6.0 367 366 183.00 1 

2. Klingler Tobias 3 2.0 541 539 179.67 2 

3. Estevez Enrique 2 1.0 366 365 182.50 1 

4. keel Leandro 1 0.0 185 185 185.00 0 

Standing sorted by earned points (a) then game amplitude 

 

 

Final Herren U17 
 

 

Final Herren U17 - Men - Junior U17 

Pos. Name Games 
Pts 

Total A 
Total Scratch Avg. Bonus 

1. Clarke Christopher 1 5.0 216 215 215.00 1 

2. Schild Marcel 3 2.0 545 543 181.00 2 

3 Hodzic Levin 1 0.0 169 169 169.00 0 

3 Tabozzi Ethan 1 0.0 177 177 177.00 0 

Standing sorted by points total (a) 

 

 

Final Damen U17 
 

 

Final Damen U17 - Women - Junior U17 

Pos. Name Games Points Scratch Avg. Bonus 

1. Ghisoli Méline 1 0.0 141 141.00 1 

2. Walter Angélique 1 0.0 103 103.00 0 

Standing sorted by earned points (a) then total scratch+bonus then difference ps 

 

 

Qualifikation U13-U17-U21 
 

 

Qualifikation U13-U17-U21 - Men - Junior U21 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. High G. Diff 

1. Christ Manuel 8 1593 1593 199.13 247 256 

2. Klingler Tobias 8 1468 1468 183.50 217 131 

3. keel Leandro 8 1419 1419 177.38 191 82 

4. Estevez Enrique 8 1337 1337 167.13 193 0 

5. Hugonnet Sylvain 8 1315 1315 164.38 224 -22 

6. Häfeli Eliott 8 1291 1291 161.38 211 -46 

7. Yesildag Yanic 8 1251 1251 156.38 185 -86 

Standing sorted by total scratch+bonus then game amplitude 
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Qualifikation U13-U17-U21 - Men - Junior U17 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. High G. Diff 

1. Clarke Christopher 8 1756 1756 219.50 238 312 

2. Hodzic Levin 8 1570 1570 196.25 252 126 

3. Tabozzi Ethan 8 1519 1519 189.88 246 75 

4. Schild Marcel 8 1444 1444 180.50 211 0 

5. Zen Luca 8 1294 1294 161.75 207 -150 

6. Jan Livio 8 1291 1291 161.38 200 -153 

7. Aerni Ron 8 1277 1277 159.63 198 -167 

8. Rais William 8 1152 1152 144.00 186 -292 

9. Vonarburg Colin 8 1072 1072 134.00 146 -372 

10. Müller Jonas 8 957 957 119.63 151 -487 

11. Duc Damien 8 897 897 112.13 133 -547 

12. Ledermann jeremy 8 896 896 112.00 149 -548 

13. Martignano Adriano 8 874 874 109.25 146 -570 

Standing sorted by total scratch+bonus then game amplitude 

 

 

Qualifikation U13-U17-U21 - Men - Junior U13 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. High G. Diff 

1. Bados Clement 6 842 842 140.33 159 253 

2. De Vincenzo Elio 6 789 789 131.50 149 200 

3. Mannhart Lean 6 695 695 115.83 137 106 

4. Sulser Demian 6 632 632 105.33 131 43 

5. Valär Orlando 6 589 589 98.17 123 0 

Standing sorted by total scratch+bonus then game amplitude 

 

 

Qualifikation U13-U17-U21 - Women - Junior U21 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. High G. Diff 

1. Banjac Vivian 8 1565 1565 195.63 232 0 

Standing sorted by total scratch+bonus then game amplitude 

 

 

Qualifikation U13-U17-U21 - Women - Junior U17 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. High G. Diff 

1. Ghisoli Méline 8 952 952 119.00 164 20 

2. Walter Angélique 8 932 932 116.50 147 0 

Standing sorted by total scratch+bonus then game amplitude 

 

 

Qualifikation U13-U17-U21 - Women - Junior U13 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. High G. Diff 

1. Ajanthpranold Adhriana 6 784 784 130.67 164 148 

2. Grasso Chiara 6 782 782 130.33 137 146 

3. Cornuz Emilie 6 636 636 106.00 165 0 

Standing sorted by total scratch+bonus then game amplitude 

 

 

Main Standings 
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Championnat Suisse Junior 2025 - Men - Junior U21 

Pos. Name Games Avg. Scratch Bonus High G. 

1. Christ Manuel 10 195.90 1959 1 247 

2. Klingler Tobias 11 182.45 2007 2 217 

3. keel Leandro 9 178.22 1604 0 191 

4. Estevez Enrique 10 170.20 1702 1 208 

5. Hugonnet Sylvain 8 164.38 1315 0 224 

6. Häfeli Eliott 8 161.38 1291 0 211 

7. Yesildag Yanic 8 156.38 1251 0 185 

Standing sorted by scratch average then game amplitude 

 

 

Championnat Suisse Junior 2025 - Men - Junior U17 

Pos. Name Games Avg. Scratch Bonus High G. 

1. Clarke Christopher 9 219.00 1971 1 238 

2. Hodzic Levin 9 193.22 1739 0 252 

3. Tabozzi Ethan 9 188.44 1696 0 246 

4. Schild Marcel 11 180.64 1987 2 211 

5. Zen Luca 8 161.75 1294 0 207 

6. Jan Livio 8 161.38 1291 0 200 

7. Aerni Ron 8 159.63 1277 0 198 

8. Rais William 8 144.00 1152 0 186 

9. Vonarburg Colin 8 134.00 1072 0 146 

10. Müller Jonas 8 119.63 957 0 151 

11. Duc Damien 8 112.13 897 0 133 

12. Ledermann jeremy 8 112.00 896 0 149 

13. Martignano Adriano 8 109.25 874 0 146 

Standing sorted by scratch average then game amplitude 

 

 

Championnat Suisse Junior 2025 - Men - Junior U13 

Pos. Name Games Avg. Scratch Bonus High G. 

1. Bados Clement 6 140.33 842 0 159 

2. De Vincenzo Elio 6 131.50 789 0 149 

3. Mannhart Lean 6 115.83 695 0 137 

4. Sulser Demian 6 105.33 632 0 131 

5. Valär Orlando 6 98.17 589 0 123 

Standing sorted by scratch average then game amplitude 

 

 

Championnat Suisse Junior 2025 - Women - Junior U21 

Pos. Name Games Avg. Scratch Bonus High G. 

1. Banjac Vivian 8 195.63 1565 0 232 

Standing sorted by scratch average then game amplitude 

 

 

Championnat Suisse Junior 2025 - Women - Junior U17 

Pos. Name Games Avg. Scratch Bonus High G. 

1. Ghisoli Méline 9 121.44 1093 1 164 

2. Walter Angélique 9 115.00 1035 0 147 

Standing sorted by scratch average then game amplitude 
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Championnat Suisse Junior 2025 - Women - Junior U13 

Pos. Name Games Avg. Scratch Bonus High G. 

1. Ajanthpranold Adhriana 6 130.67 784 0 164 

2. Grasso Chiara 6 130.33 782 0 137 

3. Cornuz Emilie 6 106.00 636 0 165 

Standing sorted by scratch average then game amplitude 

 

 
Single High Games and Series - Men 

 

 

High Game Scratch 

Pos. Name Date High G. 

1. Hodzic Levin 07/06 252 

2. Christ Manuel 07/06 247 

3. Tabozzi Ethan 07/06 246 

4. Clarke Christopher 07/06 238 

5. Hugonnet Sylvain 07/06 224 

Standing sorted by high game 

 

High Series Scratch 

Pos. Name Date High.S 

1. Clarke Christopher 07/06 464 

2. Hodzic Levin 07/06 455 

3 Bados Clement 07/06 438 

3 Christ Manuel 07/06 438 

5. De Vincenzo Elio 07/06 414 

Standing sorted by best series by lane scratch 

Single High Games and Series - Women 

 

 

High Game Scratch 

Pos. Name Date High G. 

1. Banjac Vivian 07/06 232 

2. Cornuz Emilie 07/06 165 

3 Ajanthpranold Adhriana 07/06 164 

3 Ghisoli Méline 07/06 164 

5. Walter Angélique 07/06 147 

Standing sorted by high game 

 

High Series Scratch 

Pos. Name Date High.S 

1. Banjac Vivian 07/06 424 

2. Ajanthpranold Adhriana 07/06 400 

3. Grasso Chiara 07/06 399 

4. Cornuz Emilie 07/06 350 

5. Ghisoli Méline 07/06 267 

Standing sorted by best series by lane scratch 
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